## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY**

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-4c
Urgent	AGENDA DATE January 27, 2009
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES NO NO
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Appointment of Nick Candea to the Stanislaus County Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management	
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
	Stanialava Caunty Lacal Took Force on
Appoint Nick Candea to represent the City of Newman on the Stanislaus County Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management to fill an unexpired term ending on December 31, 2009.	
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2009-68
O the following Marketty	ad by Owners in a company
On motion of Supervisor Monteith, Second and approved by the following vote,	ed by SupervisorGrover
Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Grover, Monteith, and Cha	airman DeMartini
Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None	
Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4)Other: MOTION:	

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

File No.



## City of Newman

1162 Main Street • P.O. Box 787 • Newman, CA 95360 • (209) 862-3725 www.cityofnewman.com • E-mail info@cityofnewman.com

January 8, 2009

Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Re: Appointment Of Member To Solid Waste Task Force

Dear Ms. Tallman:

7000 IAN OF SUPERVISORS

The City Council, at its January 6, 2009 organizational meeting appointed Council Member Nick Candea as the city's representative to the Stanislaus County Solid Waste Task Force.

Please call me at 862-3725 should you have questions regarding the city's representation.

Sincerely,

Mike Maier
Deputy City Clerk

Cc: Bryan Kumimoto